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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2562
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2005
PROPOSAL OF REDEMPTION OF MAHARASHTRA FROM FINANCIAL CRISIS .
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav;Prabhu Shri Suresh Prabhakar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has submitted any proposals for taking the State out of the debt trap;

(b) if so, the details of the proposals made by the Government for the purpose; and

(c) the Central Government`s response thereto,indicating the stage at which different proposals are standing?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM):

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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